District I

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-101 Revised October 18, 1994 Instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 6 Copies

Fee Lease - 5 Copies

| 2040 South Pacheo | | 123 | 19 1920 | $\mathbb{Z} \square$ | AMEN | DED REPORT | | | | | | |
|--|--|-------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|----------------|---|---------|---|----------------|------------------|------------|--|
| APPLICA | TION | FOR PE | RMIT | ΓΟ DRI | LL, RE-EN | TER, DE | PÈN. | PLU6BA | CK. C | R AD | D A ZONE | |
| | | 1 (| me and Address. | | 19 | MAR 200+ | ী | ² OG | RID Number | | | |
| | | luction Corp. | | O ₆ | o- | | 006515 | | | | | |
| P. O. Box 420, Farmington, NM 87499-0420 30 - 045-30606 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Property Code. | | | | | | roperty Name | | | Í | | ' Well No. | |
| McDaniel B 7 Surface Location | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| UL or lot no. | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| M | 17 | | 11W | | 850 | | outh | | | West | San Juan | |
| ⁸ Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From S | | | | | | | | | | Υ | | |
| UL or lot no. | Section | Township | Range | Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South | ine F | eet from the | East/Wes | t <u>li</u> ne | County | |
| Proposed Pool 1 | | | | | | ¹⁶ Proposed Pool 2 | | | | | | |
| Fulcher Kutz Pictured Cliffs - 77200 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 11 Work Type Code 12 Well Type Code 13 Cable/Rotary 14 Lease Type Code 15 Ground Level Elevation | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| N | V | G ~ | | | ! | R _ | | P - | | 5550' — | | |
| ¹⁶ Mu N | - | 17 Proposed De 1810' | | - | • | mation ed Cliffs | l wa | Description of the second s | line | M Spud Date ASAP | | |
| 21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Hole Size | | Casing Size | | | ng weight/foot | Setting Depth | | Sacks of Cement | | Estimated TOC | | |
| 9-7/8" | | 7" | | 20#_ | | 120' | | 70 cu.ft | | surface — | | |
| 6-1/4" | | 4-1/2" | , | 10.5# | ! | 1810' - | | 275 cu ft | | surface — | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | - | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ²² Describe the p zone. Describe | ²² Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | - | a A at | andord 2 00 | l not P∩l |) will be | book | |
| A water based gel mud will be used to drill surface and production casing holes. A standard 2,000 psi BOP will be used to drill production casing hole. The Pictured Cliffs interval will be completed from approximately 1680' to 1700. | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| The interval will be fractured. | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | j | |
| | , 1 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ²³ I hereby ce | the inform | ation give | true and | OII (| ~~~ | | | | YOYON | | | |
| 23 I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. | | | | | | OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION | | | | | | |
| Signature: Kurt tagratum | | | | | | Approved by: | | | | | | |
| Printed name: Kurt Fagrelius | | | | | | Title: | | | | | | |
| Title: Geologist | | | | | | Approval Date: AR 21 20 Expiration Date MAR 21 2002 | | | | | | |
| Date: March 20, 20 | | | | (505) 325 | | Conditions of Approval: Attached Revn H to drill the Mc Daniel IR in the same 3 operator and will drill this location | | | | | | |
| 0 | 11 - | | 1, | | | Attached U | dii.11 | - AA | n. ::: | ((() | S. Ha Cara | |
| Ur WI | 116-ei | 77 Cr 2 | undry | take | ning step | paem to | UPIII | duill a | vanie Ivill | this | location | |
| 40 AC. | . 1 | woga | n nv3 | , 4 | 2:2:20 | 7 | | | | | | |

BR has the Mc Daniel
1R Revnited in this
UL., but they are not
going to will itDogan will now appeals
Thave requested a
Sundry withdrawing.
BR'S APD

DISTRICT 1 P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, N.M. 88241-1980

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised Febuary 21, 1994 Instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, N.M. 88211-0719

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N.M. 87410

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

☐ AMENDED REPORT DISTRICT IV PO Box 2088. Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT ² Pool Code 1 API Number Fulcher Kutz Pictured Cliffs 30 045 3060 E 77200 * Well Number Property Name Property Code McDANIEL B Elevation Operator Name OGRID No. 5550 -DUGAN PRODUCTION CORPORATION 006515 10 Surface Location East/West line County Feet from the Peet from the North/South line Lot Idn Township UL or lot no. Section SAN JUAN WEST 820 SOUTH 850 11W 29N 17 M Location If Different From Surface 11 Bottom Hole East/West line County North/South line Feet from the Lot Idn Range Township Section UL or lot no. 16 Order No. 14 Consolidation Code Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is 16 true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief Kurt Fagrelius Geologist Title March 20, 2001 SECTION 17 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat vas plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by m or under my supervision, and that the same is true and Fee Fee correct to the best of my belief. MARCH 10, 2001 N=36°43'15.40° W=108°01'15.37 NM-019405 Fee 820"